PROXY MOHAWK INDUSTRIES, INC.

CALHOUN, GEORGIA

ANNUAL MEETING OF STOCKHOLDERS

THIS PROXY IS SOLICITED ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The undersigned stockholder of Mohawk Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Mohawk"), hereby acknowledges receipt of the Notice of Annual Meeting of Stockholders and Proxy Statement, and hereby appoints James F. Brunk and R. David Patton, and each of them, proxies, with full power of substitution, for and in the name of the undersigned, to vote all shares of Mohawk Common Stock which the undersigned is entitled to vote on all matters which may come before the 2024 Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the "Annual Meeting") of Mohawk Industries, Inc. to be held on Thursday, May 23, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. local time, at 160 South Industrial Blvd., Calhoun, Georgia 30701, and at any adjournment or postponements thereof, unless otherwise specified herein. The proxies, in their discretion, are further authorized to vote for the election of a person to the Board of Directors if any nominee named herein becomes unable to serve or for good cause will not serve, are further authorized to vote on matters which the Board of Directors does not know a reasonable time before making the proxy solicitation will be presented at the Annual Meeting, and are further authorized to vote on other matters which may properly come before the Annual Meeting and any adjournments thereof.

(Continued and to be signed on the reverse side.)

■ 1.1

ANNUAL MEETING OF STOCKHOLDERS OF

MOHAWK INDUSTRIES, INC.

May 23, 2024

GO GREEN

e-Consent makes it easy to go paperless. With e-Consent, you can quickly access your proxy material, statements and other eligible documents online, while reducing costs, clutter and paper waste. Enroll today via https://equiniti.com/us/ast-access to enjoy online access.

NOTICE OF INTERNET AVAILABILITY OF PROXY MATERIAL:

The Notice of Meeting, proxy statement and proxy card are available at ir.mohawkind.com/proxy-materials

Please sign, date and mail your proxy card in the envelope provided as soon as possible.

Please detach along perforated line and mail in the envelope provided.

0000333030300000000000000000000000	052324
PLEASE SIGN, DATE AND RETURN PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED EN	IVELOPE. PLEASE MARK YOUR VOTE IN BLUE OR BLACK INK AS SHOWN HERE X
This Proxy, when properly executed, will be voted in the manner directed by the undersigned stockholder. If no direction is made, this Proxy will be voted in accordance with the recommendation of the Board of Directors. The proxies cannot vote your shares unless you sign and return this Proxy or provide voting instructions by telephone or internet. THIS PROXY IS SOLICITED ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MOHAWK INDUSTRIES, INC. AND MAY BE REVOKED BY THE STOCKHOLDER PRIOR TO ITS EXERCISE.	The Board of Directors recommends a vote FOR all nominees listed. 1. The election of three Directors for a term of three years and until their successors are elected and qualified. Bruce C. Bruckmann Jerry W. Burris John M. Engquist The Board of Directors recommends a vote FOR proposals 2 and 3. 2. The ratification of the selection of KPMG LLP as the Company's independent registered public accounting firm. 3. Advisory vote to approve executive compensation, as disclosed in the Company's Proxy Statement for the 2024 Annual Meeting of Stockholders.
To change the address on your account, please check the box at right and indicate your new address in the address space above. Please note that changes to the registered name(s) on the account may not be submitted via this method. Signature of Stockholder Note: Please sign exactly as your name or names appear on this Proxy. When shares are held joint and indicate your name or names appear on this Proxy. When shares are held joint and indicate your name or names appear on this Proxy.	Signature of Stockholder Signature of Stockholder Intly, each holder should sign. When signing as executor, administrator, attorney, trustee or guardian, please give zed officer, giving full title as such. If signer is a partnership, please sign in partnership name by authorized person.